Reuniéon FAM 7

2023-02-04 B 2023-02-04 1
200m MASC. PC SM

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afo Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
00:21.67 M1086 MUROZ ALONSO, ALBERTO ESP 88 Real Sociedad 30-01-2022  Madrid 645 00:21.67 00:22.05
00:21.99 M16178  GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL ESP 05 E.A. Majadahonda 28-01-2023  Madrid 109 00:21.99 00:21.99
00:22.04 M431 GAVALDA PINA, ALBERTO ESP 92 Cornelld At. 14-01-2023  Madrid 00:21.37 00:22.04
00:22.04 LO6794  VILLOSLADA BLANCO, PABLO ESP 95 Durango Kirol Taldea 09-07-2022  SegoVia 00:22.25 00:23.01
00:22.12 EX7299  CERRO MARTINEZ, FERNANDO ESP 98 CAPEX 07-05-2022  Céceres 00:22.65
00:22.31 MA2469  BEREA ARELLANO, MANUEL ESP 95 At. Malaga 14-01-2023  Antequera 00:21.63 00:22.31
00:22.66 M12575  GONZALEZ ARASA, MARCOS ESP 05 At.Fuenlabrada 18-06-2022  Jerez De La FroNtera 246 00:23.53 00:23.53
00:22.73 M2366 OCARNA DE LA VEGA, TIRSO ESP 95 Super Amara BAT 14-01-2023  Antequera 00:22.28 00:22.73
00:22.80 M1973 CADENAS POZO, JONATHAN ESP 04 Atletismo Alcorcon 11-12-2022  Madrid 154 00:22.80
00:22.82 M9733 LINAGE GRACIA, JUAN ESP 98 Municipal Arganda 28-01-2023  Madrid 370 00:22.82 00:22.82
00:22.87 M3335 DUQUE AGUADO, ALVARO ESP 00 Atletismo Alcorcon 09-01-2022  Madrid 207 00:22.75 00:23.14
00:22.93 M7770  ALVARO TABOADA, DANIEL ESP 00 A.A. Mostoles 07-01-2023  Madrid 321 00:22.93 00:22.93
00:22.96 M9054 HERNANDEZ SAGREDO, SAUL ESP 05 A.D.Marathon 30-01-2022  Madrid 356 00:22.96 00:23.33
00:22.99 M15646  MERENCIO ARANDA, PABLO ESP 06 Polideportivo Getafe 14-01-2023  Madrid 484 00:22.99 00:22.99
00:23.11 SS20695  SAN MILLAN ABREU, GEN ESTEBAN ESP 91 Real Sociedad 11-12-2022  Madrid 00:21.94
00:23.12 M18200  SIEGFRIED PINZOLAS, AITOR ESP 00 E.A. Majadahonda 28-01-2023  Madrid 154 00:23.12 00:23.12
00:23.17 M5895 VAZQUEZ MORA, JORGE ESP 98 Ajalkala 03-04-2022  Madrid 28 00:22.92
00:23.19 M11037  ENRIQUE LEAL, JAVIER JESUS ESP 97 A.A. Moratalaz 19-02-2022  Madrid 57 00:23.19
00:23.32 M29469  CALLEJON CALVINO, DIEGO ESP 00 Club Atletismo Naron 28-01-2023  Madrid 00:23.32  00:23.32
00:23.39 M18558  GARCIA DELGADO, ALBERTO ESP 07 A.A.Moratalaz 28-01-2023  Madrid 107 00:23.39 00:23.39
00:23.40 M29066  ARCE PRIETO, NICOLAS ESP 03 A.D.Marathon 28-01-2023  Madrid 291 00:23.40 00:23.40
00:23.47 M19947  GRAJERAS RENTERO, MARCOS ESP 03 At.Fuenlabrada 09-07-2022  Madrid 231 00:23.70 00:23.70
00:23.48 CU1920  CANO SANCHEZ, JOSE CARLOS ESP 01 Atletismo Cuenca 14-01-2023  Madrid 00:23.48 00:23.48
00:23.50 M19596  GALLO ORIVE, ALVARO ESP 96 A.D.Marathon 11-12-2022  Madrid 414 00:23.50 00:23.72
00:23.51 M158 PALELLA TING, MARCO ANTONIO ESP 96 E.A. Majadahonda 29-01-2023  MADRID (07.13) 146 00:22.36
00:23.53 M22745  GARCIA SANCHEZ, DARIO ESP 07 Club Atletismo Las Rozas 07-01-2023  Madrid 66 00:23.53 00:23.53
00:23.53 M4810 PORTO HERNANDEZ, ANDRES ESP 05 Club Corredores 26-02-2022  Madrid 143 00:23.53 00:23.61
00:23.54 M6546 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, VICTOR ESP 99 A.D.Marathon 07-01-2023  Madrid 415 00:23.24 00:23.54
00:23.55 M4575 TOBARRA LEAL, PEDRO ESP 00 Municipal Arganda 28-01-2023  Madrid 373 00:22.33  00:23.55
00:23.58 M12856  LOZANO MARTIN, JESUS ESP 00 E.A. Majadahonda 30-01-2022  Madrid 159 00:23.58 00:23.91
00:23.75 M3186 GRANADOS GIL, JAIME ESP 94  Atletico Aranjuez 04-01-2022  Madrid 51 00:23.71 00:24.14
00:23.88 M25891  LLUC SANCHEZ, CARLOS ESP 03 Ajalkala 05-03-2022  Madrid 15 00:23.88
00:23.89 LO7451  GURIDI ROMEO, ADRIAN ESP 00 Hiber Rioja 14-01-2023  Madrid 2886 00:23.89 00:23.89
00:23.92 T028 MARTINEZ ESPINEIRA, LEONARDO ESP 07 Atletismo Albacete 17-12-2022  LoRca
00:23.98 M18 AGUILERA CARRASCO, MARIO ESP 97 Atletico Aranjuez 28-01-2023  Madrid 52 00:23.98 00:23.98
00:24.00 M5907  AVILA CHAMORRO, ALBERTO ESP 96 Club Run For You 19-02-2022  Madrid 129 00:24.00 00:24.36
00:24.08 M9770 GARCIA PATINO, PEDRO ESP 03 Atletismo Leganes 28-01-2023  Madrid 193 00:24.08 00:24.08
00:24.26 M14624  JIMENEZ DIAZ, ALVARO ESP 00 At.Fuenlabrada 14-01-2023  Madrid 341 00:24.26 00:24.26
00:24.36  M9880 CASTANO GARCIA, AMAN ESP 02 At.Fuenlabrada 17-06-2022  Leganés 222
00:24.38 M27212  MARTIN FRANCES, GABRIEL ESP 05 A.D.Sprint 17-06-2022  Leganés 79 00:25.31 00:25.31
00:24.58 M8024 MACIAS BIZARRO, IVAN ESP 05 Atletismo Leganes 30-01-2022  Madrid 210 00:24.58
00:24.59 M11852  SANZ BARRIO, SERGIO ESP 04 Lynze Parla 30-01-2022  Madrid 278 00:24.38
00:24.65 M26517  BROWN MARTIN, DANIEL ESP 97  At. Arroyomolinos 08-01-2023  Madrid 168 00:24.65 00:24.65
00:24.90 M7604 FLORES MARTINEZ, SAMUEL ESP 07 A.D.Sprint 14-01-2023  Madrid 141 00:24.90 00:24.90
00:24.93 TO5247  LENCERO CARRILLO, OSCAR ESP 06 UDAT Talavera 12-03-2022  Toledo-ECEF
00:24.95 M4387 PALMERO BERROCAL, CARLOS ESP 06 Atletismo Moralzarzal 14-01-2023  Madrid 203 00:24.95 00:24.95
00:25.27 M30021  HERRERO CRUZ, DAVID ESP 05 At.Fuenlabrada 14-01-2023  Madrid 251 00:25.27 00:25.27
00:25.35 M18804  GRISALES HERNANDEZ, ROBERT ADRIAN ESP 06 Lynze Parla 26-02-2022  Madrid 502 00:25.35
00:25.51 M1778  ARIAS VAZQUEZ, VICTOR ESP 02 Ciudad de Rivas 17-06-2022  Leganés 90 00:26.59 00:26.59
00:25.64 M29563  PASTRANA SANCHEZ, EDGAR ESP 94  Atletismo Alcorcon 07-01-2023  Madrid 234 00:25.64 00:25.64
00:25.71 M27233  MUELA MARTIN, ALEJANDRO ESP 05 Ajalkala 30-01-2022  Madrid 9 00:25.71
00:25.90 M29742  FERNANDEZ FREIGE, JOSE MANUEL ESP 05 Recuerdo 14-01-2023  Madrid 413 00:25.90 00:25.90
00:25.95 M29192  MORAL ASTILLEROS, JAIME MIGUEL ESP 07 Track Cross Road Team 14-01-2023  Madrid 708 00:25.95 00:25.95
00:26.09 M19707  JIMENEZ GARRIDO, NICOLAS EDUARDO ESP 07 Sporting Hortaleza 14-01-2023  Madrid 28 00:26.09 00:26.09
00:26.15 M27154  CALZADO MARTIN, VICTOR ESP 96 A.D.Sprint 07-01-2023  Madrid 84 00:26.15 00:26.15
00:26.16 M30022  ZAMBRANO DE MARCO, MARIO ESP 05 At.Fuenlabrada 14-01-2023  Madrid 453 00:26.16 00:26.16
00:26.33 M5117 GARCIA LOPEZ, DANIEL ESP 02  At. Arroyomolinos 04-01-2022  Madrid 117 00:25.76
00:26.48 M17107  ARIAS VAZQUEZ, MARIO ESP 05 Ciudad de Rivas 28-05-2022  Madrid 92 00:27.22
00:26.63 M2723 VILLASENOR PEIRO, DANIEL ESP 93 A.A. Mostoles 07-01-2023  Madrid 326 00:24.45 00:26.63
00:26.68 M8792 HERNANDEZ SAGREDO, JAIME ESP 03 A.D.Marathon 05-03-2022  Madrid 385 00:26.02
00:26.80 M29876  CAYON FERNANDEZ, MARCOS ESP 07 At. Arroyomolinos 14-01-2023  Madrid 275 00:26.80 00:26.80
00:26.83 M27036  GARCIA MARTIN, PABLO ESP 05 Lynze Parla 26-02-2022  Madrid 277 00:26.83
00:27.08 M19632  GARABAN GIL, DIEGO JAVIER ESP 05 Suanzes San Blas 30-01-2022  Madrid 193 00:27.08
00:27.12 M3935 CASAS MARTINEZ, LUCAS ESP 07 Track Cross Road Team 14-01-2023  Madrid 700 00:27.12 00:27.12
00:27.12 M26779  ROJAS ANGULO, ALEX ECU 74 A.D.Marathon 21-05-2022  Madrid 839 00:27.35
00:27.22 M28357  VALLE ARMENDARIZ, MARIO ESP 97 Suanzes San Blas 11-12-2022  Madrid 266 00:27.22
00:28.70 M26239  LELAURE LELAURE, PABLO ESP 07 Track Cross Road Team 14-01-2023  Madrid 705 00:28.70 00:28.70

M17563  AEDO GARCIA-REDONDO, ADRIAN ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon 318

M28405  CUERVO ORTEGA, OSCAR ESP 96 A.D.Marathon 723

M28756  DE LA CRUZ CHAMORRO, SERGIO ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes 437

TO673 DE LA SERNA SANCHEZ, RUBEN ESP 00 Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo 00:23.15
M29209  DE MURGA DE CARCER, JOSE ESP 90 Val. Martin Berlanas 508

M30424  GARCIA CALATRAVA, FABIO ESP 03 Triatlon Carabanchel

M29774  JANKE CALVO, MIKEL ESP 06 A.D.Sprint 157

M26238  LOPEZ GARCIA, MARCO ESP 07 Track Cross Road Team 706

M1499 LOPEZ JIMENEZ, PABLO ESP 04 Atletismo Moralzarzal 93 00:25.94
TO704 MARTIN GONZALEZ, JESUS DAVID ESP 89 UDAT Talavera

M29658  PEREZ VALTUENA, DANIEL ESP 07 Track Cross Road Team 710

M29500  PIATEK , ADRIAN POL 06 At. Collado Villalba 525

M2936 PORTELA SUAREZ, SANTIAGO ESP 72 CanguroA.A.C. 720 00:24.69

M30425 RADU, RAUL RAMON ESP 01 Triatlon Carabanchel
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M27272  SANCHEZ MARTIN, CRISTIAN ESP 02 A.A. Mostoles 207
Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afo Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

00:24.08 M2968 HERRERO ARTERO, PABLO ESP 69 Track Cross Road Team 26-02-2022 Braga - (POR) 919 00:23.75 00:25.02
00:24.56 M1923 ESGUEVA FERNANDEZ, JAVIER ESP 81 Club Corredores 30-01-2022 Madrid 343 00:24.35
00:25.73 M10691 RODRIGUEZ MORON, EDUARDO ESP 76 Club Corredores 15-01-2022 Madrid 355 00:25.73 00:26.35
00:25.75 M418 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ, JUAN CARLOS ESP 54 A.A.Moratalaz 03-07-2022 Tampere - (FIN) 145 00:26.44 00:27.41
00:25.75 M2738 YAGUE LOPEZ, ALBERTO ESP 77 A.A.Moratalaz 14-01-2023 Madrid 771 00:24.70 00:25.75
00:25.80 M2294 MONTES CHICO, JESUS ESP 69 Canguro A.A.C. 12-06-2022 Madrid 708 00:25.03
00:25.84 M2389 SERRANO ROLDAN, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 71 A.D.Sprint 21-05-2022 Madrid 193 00:25.62 00:26.01
00:26.58 M280 JARAMILLO AGUADO, CARLOS ESP 64 A.A.Moratalaz 24-02-2022 Braga - (POR) 132 00:25.52
00:26.75 M2960 HERRERO ALVAREZ, CARLOS ESP 72  A.D.Sprint 07-01-2023  Madrid 177 00:26.75 00:26.75
00:26.82 M27727  ALVAREZ LOPEZ, JAVIER ESP 76 A.D. Sprint 07-01-2023  Madrid 158 00:26.82 00:26.82
00:26.95 M3338 AGUIRREBENGOA VERA, ROBERTO ESP 59 At. Fuenlabrada 19-06-2022  AroNa 557 00:25.95 00:27.52
00:27.12 M26779 ROJAS ANGULO, ALEX ECU 74 A.D.Marathon 21-05-2022 Madrid 839 00:27.35
00:27.25 M9578 SANCHEZ DEL CORRAL USAOLA, FRANCISCO ESP 60 CanguroA.A.C. 06-02-2022 Valencia 730 00:26.26
00:27.50 M4142 REYES NAVARRO, MANUEL ESP 55 A.A.Moratalaz 06-02-2022 Valencia 143 00:27.50
00:27.55 M21407 ESPANOL MERCADE, CARLES ESP 80 A.D.Marathon 12-06-2022 Madrid 817 00:28.70 00:28.70
00:27.73 M820 GARCIA LOPEZ, LUIS FERNANDO ESP 67 Canguro A.A.C. 15-01-2022 Madrid 684 00:26.34 00:27.85
00:28.00 M9492 AZCARATE MOROTE, FRANCISCO ESP 70 Colmenar Viejo 17-06-2022  Leganés 1057 00:27.23
00:28.30 M1768 VIDAL LOZANO, MANUEL ESP 64 A.A.Moratalaz 12-06-2022 Madrid 155 00:26.80
00:28.42 M58 VALLEJO SANCHEZ, SERGIO ESP 83 Union Atletica Coslada 07-01-2023  Madrid 878 00:28.42 00:28.42
00:28.59 M1492 MELGUIZO JIMENEZ, FERNANDO ESP 54 Track Cross Road Team 21-05-2022 Leganés 921 00:26.40
00:29.60 M3758 COLADO ESPIGA, JULIAN SANTIAGO ESP 69 A.D.Marathon 07-05-2022  M6Stoles 812
00:30.41 M915 MORALES ROBLES, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 61 E.A.Majadahonda 14-01-2023 Madrid 249 00:28.91 00:30.41
00:30.74 M434 SANCHEZ GARCIA, MARIANO ESP 54 A.A.Moratalaz 15-01-2022 Madrid 148 00:27.66 00:32.82
00:34.59 M467 BENITO GONZALEZ, ROBERTO ESP 57 Canguro A.A.C. 04-01-2022  Madrid 661 00:32.22 00:35.45
00:35.49 M2661 ODRIOZOLA LINO, JAVIER ESP 52 Canguro A.A.C. 04-01-2022 Madrid 714 00:34.70

M1594 COLMENAREJO JUSDADO, JUAN ESP 45 Colmenar Viejo 1050 00:29.20

M7038 FERNANDEZ VICENTE, SAMUEL ESP 80 At. Arroyomolinos 306 00:24.81

M16010 MORON LOPEZ, DAVID ESP 84 Suanzes San Blas 1186 00:22.88

M30368 PASCUAL MARTIN, IVAN ESP 78 At. Arroyomolinos

M26034  PLAZA GARCIA, JOSE ANGEL ESP 79 At Cervantes Alcala 1031

M48 VELASCO HERNANDO, CARLOS ESP 69 A.D.Sprint 196 00:22.22

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

00:47.11 GR3564 SANCHEZ SANTOS, JAVIER ESP 00 Trops-Cueva de Nerja 20-02-2022 Salamanca 00:47.11 00:47.91
00:47.42 LP166 GARCIA CABRERA, SAMUEL ESP 91 TenerifeCajaCanarias 05-02-2022 Salamanca 00:46.35 00:47.50
00:47.82 M9866 PARRA LAFUENTE, ADRIAN ESP 99 CA Fent Cami Mislata 14-05-2022  Sagunto 00:48.07 00:48.34
00:48.34 M4124 ALBA DURAN, GONZALO ESP 96 CAPEX 11-06-2022 Madrid 00:48.75 00:48.99
00:48.37 CT26294 AZUARA VELA, IVAN ESP 00 FCBarcelona 13-01-2023  Sabadell 00:48.37 00:48.37
00:48.39 M5898 FERNANDEZ ORTIZ DE ZARATE, ELIAM ESP 92 Atletismo Alcorcon 13-02-2022 Madrid 210 00:47.85 00:49.20
00:48.46 NA14958 ALFONSO DE MIGUEL, IKER ESP 99 Grupompleo Pamplona At 21-01-2023  San Sebastian 502 00:48.46 00:48.46
00:48.54 M1522 ORTEGA RUIZ, DARIO ESP 00 S.G.Pontevedra 30/01/2022 Madrid 00:48.54 00:48.82
00:48.68 M242 SERRANO FUENTES, JESUS ESP 97 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 28/01/2023 Madrid 00:47.38 00:49.35
00:48.88 CT18159 ESTEVE HERNANDEZ, ERIC ESP 92 Cornella At. 06-02-2022  Sabadell 00:48.88 00:49.58
00:48.94 EX7299 CERRO MARTINEZ, FERNANDO ESP 98 CAPEX 28-05-2022  Céceres 00:51.18
00:49.92 M2633 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, DIONIBEL ESP 91 A.D.Marathon 13-02-2022 Madrid 430 00:49.92 00:51.48
00:50.24 M28157 ROTELA , WALTER MANUEL ARG 91 A.D.Sprint 08-01-2023  Madrid 119 00:50.24 00:50.24
00:50.34 M9102 MARQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, PABLO ESP 05 Track Cross Road Team 29-05-2022 Madrid 401 00:51.93
00:50.48 CR5285 PINES ESPADAS, ASABU ESP 05 Valdepefias AC - Sistemas Valcom 14-01-2023  Antequera 00:50.48 00:50.48
00:50.84 SS20695  SAN MILLAN ABREU, GEN ESTEBAN ESP 91 Real Sociedad 14-01-2023  Antequera 00:47.74 00:50.84
00:50.98 M2899 MATA CUBILLO, IVAN ESP 05 A.D.Marathon 10-06-2022 CoSlada 361 00:51.39 00:51.39
00:50.98 EX492 MORALES MARQUEZ, ENRIQUE ESP 92 At.Badajoz 27-02-2022 Madrid 00:50.98
00:51.28 AB1758 PICAZO GOMEZ, ATANASIO ESP 97 Atletismo Albacete 14-01-2023 Valencia 00:51.28 00:51.28
00:51.43 AB2115 SANCHEZ GUILLEN, ALVARO ESP 04 Atletismo Albacete 20-02-2022 Valencia 142 00:51.43 00:51.74
00:51.53 M17870  AEDO GARCIA-REDONDO, CARLOS ESP 01 Atletismo Alcorcon 30-04-2022 HUESCA (55.89) 125
00:51.68 CT24776 COMERMA GUASCH, DIDAC ESP 00 CA Vilafranca 16-01-2022  Sabadell 00:51.68 00:52.26
00:52.26 GU2124 GONZALO GONZALEZ, LUIS MANUEL ESP 00 Clinica Menorca CAUG 22-01-2023 Madrid 00:52.26 00:52.26
00:52.54 M27881 LOMAS PEREZ, ALBERTO ESP 07 Ajalkala 28-01-2023 Madrid 20 00:52.54 00:52.54
00:52.76 M9668 GALAY REY, MIGUEL ESP 06 Suanzes San Blas 24-04-2022 Madrid 389 00:53.14
00:53.02 M2939 GASCON SANZ, MIGUEL ESP 05 Rivas 2.06 17-12-2022 Madrid 32 00:53.02
00:53.32 M7682 EL MANSSOURI HARIF, OMAR ESP 99 A.D.Marathon 22-01-2023 Madrid 517 00:50.90 00:53.32
00:53.41 M12973 GARAVITO ECHEVERRI, SEBASTIAN ESP 04 Atletismo Alcorcon 08-01-2022  Madrid 164 00:53.41
00:53.50 M1923 ESGUEVA FERNANDEZ, JAVIER ESP 81 Club Corredores 13-02-2022 Madrid 343 00:53.15 00:54.92
00:54.06 M1599 GARCIA GOMEZ, IVAN ESP 93 A.A.Moratalaz 17-06-2022 Leganés 61 00:53.16 00:54.12
00:55.07 M6488 TAMAYO SANZ, MIGUEL ESP 92 Ajalkala 17-06-2022  Leganés 27
00:55.45 M28073 MATEO MARTINEZ, MARCOS ESP 06 A.D.Marathon 22-01-2023 Madrid 648 00:55.45 00:55.45
00:55.56 M7038 FERNANDEZ VICENTE, SAMUEL ESP 80 At. Arroyomolinos 22-01-2023 Madrid 306 00:54.91 00:55.56
00:56.04 M17405 GOMEZ GUERRA, SAMUEL ESP 06 A.D.Marathon 13-02-2022 Madrid 639 00:56.04 00:56.21
00:56.83 M29742 FERNANDEZ FREIGE, JOSE MANUEL ESP 05 Recuerdo 22-01-2023 Madrid 413 00:56.83 00:56.83
00:57.22 M28633 PALOMARES CARRALERO, JUAN ESP 85 Suanzes San Blas 22-01-2023 Madrid 478 00:57.22 00:57.22
01:02.92 M29346 DERRIER , MARTIN FRA 83 Club Run For You 22-01-2023 Madrid 215 01:02.92 01:02.92
01:03.93 M18467 FEIJOO PAZ, MARCOS ESP 73  Club Run For You 08-01-2023  Madrid 216 01:03.93 01:03.93

M3935 CASAS MARTINEZ, LUCAS ESP 07 Track Cross Road Team 700

M16540 FARELO MONCAYO, ALVARO ESP 96 Ajalkala 11

M28160 FRIAS BEUZELIN, MARIO-LOIS ESP 07 Atletismo Moralzarzal 202

M30424  GARCIA CALATRAVA, FABIO ESP 03 Triatlon Carabanchel

NA15167 LASSA TODA, PABLO ESP 97 A.D.Marathon

M26239 LELAURE LELAURE, PABLO ESP 07 Track Cross Road Team 705

M26238  LOPEZ GARCIA, MARCO ESP 07 Track Cross Road Team 706
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M27212
M13342
M29192
M29562
M29658
M6210

M30425
M26861

MARTIN FRANCES, GABRIEL

MARTIN WALAS, WIKTOR

MORAL ASTILLEROS, JAIME MIGUEL
MORENO DIAZ, ALVARO

PEREZ VALTUENA, DANIEL

POZO MEXINO, DANILO

RADU, RAUL RAMON

RODRIGUEZ DE ACUNA SALINAS, JAVIER

BT 2023-02-04

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

A.D. Sprint

A.D. Marathon

Track Cross Road Team
Atletismo Alcorcon
Track Cross Road Team
Ajalkala

Triatlon Carabanchel
A.D. Sprint

[N. Jornadas _____}l

79
646
708
228
710
22

175

800m MASC. PC SM

Marca
01:48.61
01:48.70
01:50.30
01:50.55
01:50.82
01:52.30
01:52.34
01:52.53
01:52.98
01:53.39
01:53.59
01:55.63
01:56.85
01:57.03
01:57.17
01:57.65
01:57.69
01:57.94
01:58.19
01:58.26
01:58.30
01:58.53
01:58.58
01:58.70
01:58.75
01:59.12
01:59.22
01:59.31
01:59.35
01:59.56
01:59.66
01:59.77
02:00.21
02:00.27
02:00.34
02:00.84
02:00.92
02:01.02
02:01.03
02:01.35
02:01.37
02:01.46
02:01.46
02:01.49
02:02.13
02:02.32
02:02.84
02:03.42
02:04.40
02:04.63
02:04.64
02:05.33
02:05.95
02:06.25
02:07.02
02:07.22
02:07.49
02:07.54
02:08.54
02:09.50
02:09.78
02:10.50
02:10.64
02:10.71
02:11.15
02:11.24
02:11.26
02:12.77
02:13.05
02:13.49
02:13.75
02:14.14

Lic.
SE7171
M2998
M972
M819
M9162
S03107
M602
M8802
M3180
M1260
NA15353
M1681
M9773
M13994
M29299
MU9862
M2272
M4416
TO649
M1676
M15208
M15012
EX7367
M16586
M5805
TO4722
M8666
M7671
M7831
M9716
M8027
M8857
M1049
NA15167
M15757
M8589
M9945
AR5209
M17900
M8598
M9913
M8514
EX7217
M901
M24591
M7852
M18189
M2991
M9260
MU14007
M19143
M15770
M3097
M24972
AB2054
M14218
H188
M7036
M13342
M11535
M11710
M11792
M27156
M19743
M659
M17248
M9291
M288
M12954
M9422
M1447
M19496

Nombre
MONTERO LERIDA, ALBERTO
ARROYO DEL ALAMO, SAMUEL
VICENTE NAVAZO, FERNANDO
DE BLAS CRISTOBAL, DAVID
IZZEDDINE YELMO, HASSAN
MARTINEZ MORENO, SAUL
MATIENZO RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO JOSE
HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, JONATHAN
GARCIA GOMEZ, SERGIO
LORENZO SANCHEZ, DAVID
MENDIETA ALEGRIA, RUBEN
CORDERO LOZAR, ALVARO
YAO GARCIA, JOSE ALFONSO
SOUADI HAMEL, ALAA
TINERVIA , GIOVANNI
MARTINEZ MORGA, JAIME
BELTRAN NOGAL, ALBERTO
HERNANSANZ LUQUE, MARCOS
BENAYAS DEL RIO, TOMAS
MANSILLA MARTIN, ALBERTO
BERLINCHES SOTOCA, VICTOR
ROMERO MARTIN, JORGE
GRAGERA TRAVER, RAUL
QUECEDO GARCIA, MANUEL
LOPEZ LENNON-HUNT, FERNANDO
CASANOVA NAVARRO, ROBERTO
BADEA , BOGDAN FLORIN
RIFATERRA ESCORIHUELA, JOSE
VILLARES GALLARDO, DARIO
GILABERT LOPEZ, SANTIAGO
CAVA MENA, JORGE
RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO
SANTOS KARIM, YUSEF
LASSA TODA, PABLO
BORRAZ BARBERAN, PABLO
CARRION MARTINEZ, ENRIQUE
FABRA GOYANES, CARLOS
VARGAS JIMENEZ, HUGO
KRAWZOFF RAMIREZ, JUAN NICOLAS
MORALES CANO, SERGIO
SANZ CURROS, NICOLAS
ENNASSRI, ABDERRAHIM
ESPINO GEMIO, SERGIO ISMAEL
CIFUENTES CORTEGAZA, JOSE MANUEL
MURNOZ ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO
BENITO PEREZ, RAUL
GARCIA SERRANO, FERNANDO
KOWARIK JIMENEZ, JOSE LUIS
DE LA CRUZ MORA, JOSE ANTONIO
BRAVO MINARRO, JOSE
MURNOZ HERNANDEZ, PEDRO FERNANDO
SANCHEZ RUIZ, GUILLERMO
GONZALEZ GUERRA, RODRIGO
RODRIGUEZ VIGON, JESUS MANUEL
QUEVEDO LAPERNA, CRISTIAN
FRANCO GALAN, ALEJANDRO
CONDE GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO
PEREZ JAIME, HUGO
MARTIN WALAS, WIKTOR
MANZANARES PERLADO, DAVID
PEREZ PEREIRA, MARIO
ALCOCER PEREZ, DANIEL
IRAZUSTA SANCHEZ, CELEDONIO
MILLAN PADILLA, CARLOS
BERLINCHES RODRIGO, JOSE MANUEL
LOPEZ ARIAS, CARLOS
VACAS SANCHEZ, JULIAN
GARCIA HOYO, SERGIO
TIRADO ARDILA, HUGO
MARTINEZ LORDEN, JOSE
GONZALEZ MELERO, TOMAS
GARCIA DOS SANTOS, DIEGO

Nac. Afio

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ROU
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
MAR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Club
Atletismo Numantino
Colmenar Viejo
Grupompleo Pamplona At
Real Sociedad
S.G. Pontevedra
Trops-Cueva de Nerja
Trops-Cueva de Nerja
A. A. Moratalaz
Ajalkala
A.D. Sprint
Atletismo Albacete
Aldahra Lleida UA
Atletismo Leganes
Polideportivo Getafe
A.D. Marathon
Trops-Cueva de Nerja
Atletismo Leganes
At. Fuenlabrada
UDAT Talavera
A.A. Mostoles
Ajalkala
Club RFB Boadilla
Atletismo Mitreo
A. A. Moratalaz
A.D. Sprint
A.D. Sprint
Canguro AA.C.
Track Cross Road Team
At. Arroyomolinos
Atletismo Alcorcon
Track Cross Road Team
Ardillas-Escorial
Colmenar Viejo
A.D. Marathon
Go Fit Athletics
Go Fit Athletics
Colmenar Viejo
Zenit Atleet- La Mafia
A.D. Marathon
A.D. Marathon
Colmenar Viejo
At Cervantes Alcala
CAPEX
Club RFB Boadilla
Go Fit Athletics
At. Arroyomolinos
Club Atletismo Las Rozas
A.D. Marathon
A.A. Valdemoro
Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras
Ajalkala
A. A. Moratalaz
Atletismo Alcorcon
E.A. Majadahonda
Atletismo Albacete
A.D. Sprint
A.D. Marathon
A.A. Mostoles
A.D. Marathon
Canguro A.A.C.
Club Run For You
A.D. Sprint
A.D. Sprint
At Pozuelo
Ajalkala
Union Atletica Coslada
Ajalkala
A.D. Sprint
SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca
E.A. Majadahonda
Club RFB Boadilla
Club Atletismo Las Rozas

Fecha
12-06-2022
18-06-2022
26-02-2022
12-02-2022
11-06-2022
19-02-2022
19-02-2022
28-01-2023

05/06/2022
30-01-2022
12-02-2022
13-02-2022
22-01-2023
14-01-2023
28-01-2023
19-02-2022
21-05-2022
10-06-2022
11-06-2022
08-05-2022
12-06-2022
10-07-2022
17-12-2022
19-02-2022
22-01-2023
08-01-2023
10-07-2022
13-02-2022
14-01-2023
17-06-2022
05-06-2022
29-05-2022
22-01-2022
23-01-2022
28-01-2023
14-01-2023
22-01-2023
21-01-2023
05-06-2022
14-01-2023
13-02-2022
28-01-2023
14-01-2023
14-01-2023
28-01-2023
28-01-2023
28-01-2023
28-01-2023
21-05-2022
06-02-2022
11-06-2022
14-01-2023
19-06-2022
28-01-2023
29-01-2023
19-11-2022
04-06-2022
14-01-2023
30-01-2022
22-02-2022
05-06-2022
05-06-2022
14-01-2023
14-01-2023
21-05-2022
19-02-2022
19-02-2022
26-02-2022
14-01-2023
05-02-2022
30-01-2022
14-01-2023

Lugar
La Nucia
ORdizia
Ourense
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Salamanca
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Leganés
CoSlada
Toledo
MoStoles
Madrid
Madrid
Caceres
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Leganés
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
San Sebastian
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
ZaragoZa
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Céceres
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Leganés
Alhama De Murcia
Madrid
Madrid
AroNa
Madrid
Albacete
Madrid
Sevilla
Madrid
Madrid
Braga - (POR)
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Leganés
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Valencia
Madrid
Madrid

Dor.

500

726
725
374

2657

MMP
01:52.06
01:52.68
01:50.30
01:50.28
01:53.41
01:49.13
01:52.34
01:52.53
01:49.59
01:50.00
01:53.59
01:55.63
01:56.85
01:53.94
01:57.10
01:52.66
02:03.61
01:58.99

01:58.86
02:01.16
02:00.07
01:56.43
01:58.70
01:58.75
01:57.13
02:00.42
01:58.19
01:59.35
01:59.11
02:01.43
02:00.13
02:00.21
01:57.39
02:00.34
02:00.84
02:00.92
02:01.02
02:02.31
02:01.35
02:01.37
02:00.38

02:01.14
02:02.13
02:01.50
02:02.84
02:03.42
02:05.16

02:16.33
02:05.33
02:06.10

02:07.22

02:07.54
02:08.54
02:09.50
02:14.70
02:13.42
02:10.64
02:10.71
02:09.74
02:11.24
02:11.26
02:12.77
02:13.05
02:10.97
02:13.75
02:14.14

MMT
01:57.48

01:51.13
01:54.21
01:52.51
01:55.16
01:52.53

01:55.54
01:54.36

01:56.85
01:57.03
01:57.17

01:59.86

02:00.85
02:01.16
02:02.60

02:03.02
01:58.75
01:59.12

02:00.00
01:59.35

02:01.43
02:04.54

02:00.34
02:00.84
02:00.92
02:01.02
02:04.76
02:01.35

02:01.46

02:01.49
02:02.13
02:02.32
02:02.84
02:03.42
02:08.64

02:05.33

02:07.54
02:10.98

02:14.70
02:13.42
02:10.64
02:10.71
02:13.63

02:13.31
02:13.05

02:14.14
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02:14.47
02:14.68
02:15.24
02:15.45
02:16.52
02:16.54
02:16.73
02:16.76
02:17.32
02:17.41
02:18.99
02:19.33
02:19.76
02:20.43
02:20.49
02:20.62
02:21.97
02:22.50
02:22.87
02:23.24
02:26.81
02:27.41
02:40.45
02:41.11
02:44.28
02:44.41
03:23.91

M17405
M24734
M12750
M12115
M28633
M13708
M29517
M13834
M1766
M6727
M1267
M5269
M11990
M15276
M13524
M1247
M12724
M18467
M24573
M3315
M3558
M1352
M2075
M499
M12988
M18653
M576
M1213
M28733
M470
M6779
M29621
M29698
M3347
M28877
M30387
M27549
M30028
M28318
M25127
M4399
M17016
M1501
M6796
M27345
M9910
M25194
TO745
M29962
M18466
M19915
M1756
M28207
M17518
M8498

GOMEZ GUERRA, SAMUEL
DEL MORAL SANZ, PABLO
LALOMA GUTIERREZ, JAVIER
GARCIA RODRIGUEZ DE SEPULVEDA, DANIEL
PALOMARES CARRALERO, JUAN
MARTIN GONZALEZ, LUIS
IBORRA GARROTE, MANUEL
PALACIOS CAMPOS, JOSE DAVID
DIAZ GINES, ALFONSO

GARCIA DE ANTONIO, ENZO
SANZ VILLARES, ALONSO
CENDON BLANCO, DIEGO

SANZ VILCHES, MIGUEL ANGEL
GOMEZ MURNOZ, CARLOS
CALZADO ROLDAN, JUAN LUIS
RUIZ GARCIA, CARLOS

MORENO RUIZ, JAIME

FEIJOO PAZ, MARCOS

YUSTE MARTIN, JAVIER

MARTIN OLIVARES, LUIS
GONZALEZ DE FRUTOS, HUGO
FERNANDEZ MURNOZ, TORIBIO
RAMOS PINTADO, JUAN JOSE
SOLER PELEGRIN, JOSE

MARTIN MARTINEZ, RAFAEL
GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, JOSE LUIS
ALONSO DOMINGO, MANUEL
ALAMO LASUNCION, JESUS
CARRO MATEOS, CARLOS JAVIER
CRESPO RINCON, JUAN JOSE
CUADRADO DE LUCAS, DANIEL
DE LA ESCALERA ARMINIO, ALVARO
DOMINGUEZ CABALLERO, SALVADOR
ESTEVEZ LOPEZ, LUIS

GARCIA GORGUES, HECTOR
GOMEZ BARAHONA, ALVARO
HERNANDEZ ESCUDERO, VICTOR
LAFFEY LUENGO, LIAM

LIRAS GOMEZ, JORGE

LOPEZ RICO, ALEJANDRO
MANZANARES ALVAREZ, RAUL
MANZANARES AMOR, JAVIER
MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ, SAMUEL
MARTINEZ LOMBA, URKO
MARTINEZ DE UBAGO LACRUZ, EDUARDO
MATEOS DIAZ, MARIO

MORENO CASTRO, BRUNO
PEREZ GARCIA, JUAN CARLOS
PEREZ VILLARRUBIA, ISMAEL
RAMIL MORENO, OSCAR
SALGADO NAVARRETE, CARLOS
SANCHEZ LOPEZ, VICTOR
SANCHEZ MARTIN, ABEL
SANTOS ARROYO, JAVIER
VARGAS GARCIA, VICTOR

BT 2023-02-04

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

A.D. Marathon

A.A. Mostoles

Track Cross Road Team
Track Cross Road Team
Suanzes San Blas

A. A. Moratalaz

A.D. Marathon

A. A. Moratalaz

SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca
Suanzes San Blas
Edward Athletic
Recuerdo

SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca
Atletismo Leganes

A. A. Moratalaz

A.A. Mostoles

A.D. Marathon

Club Run For You

Club Corredores
Canguro AA.C.
Suanzes San Blas

A.A. Mostoles

CA Torrejon de Ardoz
A. A. Moratalaz

SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca
CA Torrejon de Ardoz
Track Cross Road Team
At Guadarrama

A.D. Sprint

Union Atletica Coslada
At Pozuelo

A.A. Valdemoro
Colmenar Viejo

At Guadarrama

At Cervantes Alcala
A.D. Marathon

A.A. Mostoles

A.D. Marathon

SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca
Atletismo Leganes
Ajalkala

C.D. Tajamar

At. Collado Villalba

CD At Dromos

A.D. Sprint

CD At Dromos

A.D. Marathon

Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
Club Run For You

Club Run For You

A. A. Moratalaz

A.A. Valdemoro

Rivas 2.06

A.D. Marathon
Triatlon Carabanchel

11-12-2022
08-05-2022
30-01-2022
19-02-2022
14-01-2023
26-02-2022
28-01-2023
17-06-2022
30-01-2022
14-01-2023
08-05-2022
05-03-2022
17-06-2022
14-01-2023
17-06-2022
14-01-2023
14-01-2023
21-05-2022
04-12-2022
15-01-2022
26-02-2022
14-01-2023
11-06-2022
14-01-2023
14-01-2023
15-01-2022
08-05-2022

[N. Jornadas _____}l

Madrid 639
MéStolLes 236
Madrid 915
Madrid 400
Madrid 478
Madrid 51
MADRID (4.37.93) 417
Leganés 139
Madrid 767
Madrid 390
MoStoLes 759
Madrid 341
Leganés 776
Madrid 407
Leganés 122
Madrid 325
Madrid 653
Leganés 216
MADRID (3.02.89) 312
Madrid 704
Madrid 391
Madrid 544
Madrid 962
Madrid 150
Madrid 770
Madrid 958
MoStoLes 903
396
134
870
310
980
435
428
438
235
558
401
21
256
466
487
163
355
652
567
225
739
747
87
649
117

02:14.47
02:14.40
02:13.36
02:15.45
02:16.52
02:16.54

02:19.56
02:13.78
02:17.41
02:20.18
02:19.26
02:24.87
02:20.43
02:16.68
02:20.56
02:21.97
02:25.90

02:12.91
02:26.81
02:12.90
02:31.86
02:35.54
02:29.69
02:44.41
02:48.29
02:10.56

01:56.51

02:04.23

02:12.88

02:08.12

02:20.98

02:16.52

02:17.41

02:19.79

02:20.43

02:20.62

02:21.97
02:25.90

02:27.41

02:41.11
02:44.28

Pértiga MASC. PC SM

Marca
5.32
4.30
4.30
4.23
4.00
3.80
3.70
3.52
3.50
3.21

Lic.
M26174
M8337
M151
M12067
M9372
M8861
M7327
M14409
M4451
M27114
M10155

Nombre
PEREZ SUAREZ, ADRIAN
PINTOR MONTALVO, PABLO
SANTOS LANCHAS, ALVARO
LORENZO GERMADE, DAVID
LOSANEZ MORENO, JESUS MARIA
DIEZ GONZALEZ, ALBERTO
RODRIGUEZ SANZ, MARCO
GONZALEZ PASCUAL, JAVIER
TORRES DE LUCAS, ENRIQUE
AGUIAR CARTAYA, SAMUEL
SANTAMARIA UGARTE, JOSE ANTONIO

Nac. Afio

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Club
TenerifeCajaCanarias
A.D. Sprint
A.D. Sprint
Atletismo Alcorcon
A.A. Mostoles
Union Atletica Coslada
A.D. Marathon
ED Santander
At. Arroyomolinos
A.A. Mostoles
A.D. Sprint

Fecha
27-02-2022
08-01-2023
21-01-2023
08-01-2022
28-05-2022
24-04-2022
17-12-2022
07-01-2023
16-01-2022
11-12-2022

Lugar

Ourense

Madrid 84
Madrid 122
Madrid 226
Madrid 317
Madrid 440
Antequera 666
Madrid 249
Madrid 315
Madrid 209

192

MMP
5.32
4.30
4.51
4.60
3.81
3.61
3.70
3.52
3.65
321
2.10

MMT
5.03
4.30
4.30
3.80
3.81
3.61
3.61
3.52
3.23
3.20

200m FEM. PC SF

Marca
00:23.61
00:24.41
00:24.52
00:24.71
00:24.80
00:24.81
00:24.87
00:25.00
00:25.49
00:25.54
00:25.60

Lic.
M6341
CR4393
LO7094
M4951
M2827
M866
M1610
M5699
M8791
M769
M11213

Nombre
GARCIA GARCIA, PAULA
PARRA MORALES, HERMINIA
URQUIA LOPEZ, PATRICIA
LOPEZ MARCOS, ADRIANA
FRA PALMER, DANIELA
HERNANDEZ APESTEGUIA, ELENA
SOBRINO OROSA, PALOMA
FERNANDEZ MORA, LAURA
CARBALLO LOPEZ, MIRIAM
ABAD ESCRIBANO, LIDIA
NDIDI ONYEKWE, RUTH

Nac. Afio

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
GBR

Club
Grupompleo Pamplona At
Trops-Cueva de Nerja
At. San Sebastian
Playas de Castellon
Valencia Club Atletismo
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
Grupompleo Pamplona At
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
CAPEX
AA Catalunya
A.D. Marathon

Fecha
10-02-2022
28-05-2022
25-02-2022
28-01-2023
30-01-2022
19-02-2022
28-01-2023
19-02-2022
04-01-2022
30-01-2022
13-02-2022

Lugar
Topeka - (USA)
Ciudad Real
Ourense
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid 423

MMP
00:23.61
00:24.56
00:24.19
00:24.71
00:24.80
00:24.81
00:24.87
00:25.00
00:25.47
00:25.54
00:25.37

MMT
00:24.03
00:24.86
00:25.00
00:24.71
00:24.97
00:24.82
00:24.87
00:25.40

00:25.74
00:26.05
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00:25.74
00:26.56
00:26.67
00:26.75
00:26.76
00:26.79
00:26.84
00:26.84
00:26.96
00:26.99
00:27.06
00:27.07
00:27.12
00:27.19
00:27.38
00:27.38
00:27.41
00:27.64
00:27.69
00:27.71
00:27.78
00:27.81
00:27.92
00:27.97
00:27.99
00:28.02
00:28.03
00:28.04
00:28.34
00:28.35
00:28.51
00:28.68
00:28.77
00:28.77
00:28.86
00:28.98
00:29.01
00:29.02
00:29.13
00:29.27
00:29.34
00:29.74
00:29.93
00:29.94
00:29.97
00:30.03
00:30.55
00:30.55
00:30.98
00:31.05
00:31.22
00:31.47
00:31.67
00:31.88
00:32.26
00:32.33
00:32.33
00:32.52
00:32.68
00:33.03
00:33.75

M8139
TO633
M12574
NA15016
M2365
TO5124
M14980
M9018
M8470
M3075
M8615
M14267
M14280
M14123
M2743
M8557
TO5126
TO5729
M4620
M16869
M18908
M3652
TO311
M26002
M25625
M11981
M7248
M28112
M19413
M18703
M27802
TO5728
M8682
M12734
M13246
M24893
M16501
M26041
M27415
M15407
CR218
BI53181
M15338
M7004
M12604
M14175
M22721
1B20627
M27152
M27423
M29595
TO639
M12667
M27480
M24623
M16507
M27848
M9130
M25937
M1420
M19238
M184
M393
M29674
M7835
M27398
M25153
M29532
M30429
M28057
M16595
M29981
M17377
TO80
M14273
M30147
M29151
M2077
M25405
M12245
M29673
M6782
M30283

BENEDE UBIETO, RAQUEL
DIARRA DIARRA, FATOUMATA
GOMEZ RESINO, MARIA
NAVARRO ECHAGUE, IRATXE
AEDO GARCIA-REDONDO, LAURA
DE ANA DIAZ, CANDELA

DIAZ GARCIA, MARIA DEL VALLE
GONZALEZ SAN MARTIN, SANDRA
DIOS APARISI, MARIA

MARINA RAMOS, JULIA

BELLIDO HERRERA, LAURA

DEL POZO GARCIA, PAULA
PARDO MOLINA, ELENA

GARCIA GOMEZ-TAVIRA, PAOLA
PALANCAR GONZALEZ, ISABEL
PENA ENCINAS, MIRIAM
DELGADO FERNANDEZ, ANA
ALCANTUD LICHA, MONICA
HEREDIA MUNOZ, CELIA
RODRIGUEZ AYMAT, PAULA

DEL NUEVO CATALINAS, CAYETANA
FERNANDEZ DE CUEVAS MORGAN, LAURA
PEREZ DIAZ, CARLA

RODENAS FERNANDEZ, CLARA
SANCHEZ MENDEZ, AMANDA
CARRASCO REBOLLO, SALOME
DE LORENZO GARROBO, PALOMA
MORA FERNANDEZ, EMMA
RODRIGUEZ MAISTERRA, ANA
LOPEZ JIMENEZ, MARIA
CHAKRAOUI ALAOUI, SARA
TARJUELO CASTILLO, NOA
DELGADO SACRISTAN, CLAUDIA
ZAPATERO SANCHEZ, MARTA
SANCHEZ DIAZ, ELENA
BARBADO REGALADO, AINHOA
VELILLA FER, LIBERTAD

SILVA CRUZ, VALENTINA

VELA RUANO, NOA

CANO HERNAMPEREZ, JULIA
HIDALGO MATEO, LUCIA
ROSCALES MONTILLA, ZURINE
MERINO FLECHA, NATALIA
GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, VERONICA
ENCABO FERNANDEZ, KATIA
CABALLERO ZAFRA, ITZIAR

DEL POZO POZA, CRISTINA
SUBIRATS BAGUR, ROSER
MONGE CEREZO, MARTINA
ARECHABALA PALACIOS, ALMUDENA
PINTO VIDAL, CLAUDIA
ALCANTUD LICHA, TANIA

LOPEZ CARDERNA, RAQUEL
TORRES PINA, RAQUEL
MONTARNA FERNANDEZ, LUCIA
PEIRO CEJUELA, CARMEN

ROSSI DGHOGHI, AYA

BARRIOS BARCELONA, ROSA MARIA
GIL MIRANDA, IRENE
VILLARROYA SERNA, ANA

DE HERAS MORAN, CANDELA
ARAGON VADILLO, IRENE
ATTEEN CARMONA, AIMARA
BAYO BACIERO, ELSA

BLAZQUEZ BARROS, PILAR
CALVO BARBELLIDO, ELENA
CHILAN BAQUE, ISABEL

CURTO RODRIGUEZ, MARIA
CRUZ SANCHEZ, CLAUIDA

DEL AMO SOTOCA, ANDREA
GARCIA-VALLE CIUDAD, SARA
GARRIDO GARCIA, LIDIA

GOMEZ WILKINSON, SUSANA
GONZALEZ MARTIN, LYDIA
HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ, CANDELA
HERNANDEZ PONZ, JULIA
HERNANDO FUSTER, BARBARA
LOSA MONTES, MIREIA

LUCAS MINGO, CLAUDIA
MARTIN GARCIA, MARIA
MARTINEZ ALZONA, BIBIANA
POLO SACRISTAN, LAURA
RODRIGUEZ MANZANO, INES
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M12218  RODRIGUEZ VIZCAINO, AITANA ESP 07 Edward Athletic 749
M13652  SACRISTAN LOPEZ DE LAS HAZAS, IRENE ESP 07 ED Santander 250
M13174  SANCHEZ CANO, INES ESP 07 Edward Athletic 753
M25557  SOTO HERNANDO, MARTA ESP 07 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 697
M10567  TORREJON FERNANDEZ, CARLA ESP 04 Union Atletica Coslada 385 00:28.19
M28714  TORRES EGIDO, IRENE ESP 06 At Pozuelo 603
M15403  VALENCIA SERRANO, LAURA ESP 06 CanguroA.A.C. 550
M14511  VARA HERNANDEZ, LAURA ESP 05 Track Cross Road Team 402 00:27.45

200m FEM. PC VF

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afo Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
00:27.84 M97 VIDAL GOMEZ, ELENA ESP 79 At. Arroyomolinos 14-01-2023  Madrid 332 00:27.84 00:27.84
00:28.49 M364 LATORRE MOLINA, ZULIMA ESP 83 Track Cross Road Team 19-02-2022 Madrid 945 00:28.49 00:28.61
00:29.02 SA4654 HERNANDEZ PORRAS, ISABEL ESP 84 VelSalamanca 25-02-2022  Braga - (POR) 2125 00:29.02
00:29.32 M6099 PEREZ INSOLERA, CLAUDIA ESP 80 Track Cross Road Team 19-02-2022 Madrid 949 00:29.09 00:29.40
00:30.71 M2194 BERROCAL POZO, MONICA ESP 77 Club Corredores 30-01-2022 Madrid 364 00:30.71
00:30.82 M7019 RAMIREZ DE LA ANTONIA, MELANIE ESP 77 Track Cross Road Team 19-06-2022  AroNa 951 00:31.72 00:32.08
00:31.33 M11735 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, ROSA ESP 77 Track Cross Road Team 15-01-2022 Madrid 944 00:31.33 00:32.56
00:31.85 M8883 DIAZ MORALES, BEATRIZ ESP 79 Lynze Parla 07-01-2023  Madrid 617 00:31.41 00:31.85
00:32.98 M3107 NAVARRO CAMPOAMOR, LOURDES ESP 62 Canguro A.A.C. 11-12-2022 Madrid 713 00:32.90
00:35.64 M1318 CIFUENTES GARCIA, MARTA ESP 71 A.A.Moratalaz 15-01-2022 Madrid 124 00:33.44

M29907 GALAN RUIZ, RAQUEL ESP 83 At. Arroyomolinos 333
M30112 GONZALEZ MELE, PAULA DANIELA ESP 87 Club Atletismo Las Rozas

M6830 MARIN UBEDA, MARIA VICTORIA ESP 77 A.D. Sprint 1175
M29908  VALDIVIESO GONZALEZ, VIRGINIA SILVIA ESP 79 At. Arroyomolinos 331

400m FEM. PC SF

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
00:54.18 CT22178  STEPHENS CO, GEENA ESP 99 FCBarcelona 27-02-2022 Ourense 00:54.18 00:55.67
00:54.84 M1610 SOBRINO OROSA, PALOMA ESP 99 Grupompleo Pamplona At 05-06-2022  Madrid 00:55.50 00:55.61
00:55.75 TO5726 GONZALEZ GAMONAL, INES ESP 06 Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo 29-05-2022 Ciudad Real 00:56.75 00:58.56
00:55.83 M866 HERNANDEZ APESTEGUIA, ELENA ESP 97 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 13-02-2022 Madrid 00:55.83 00:55.85
00:56.08 M4602 NAVERO CEREZO, ESTHER ESP 00 Playas de Castellon 22-01-2023 Madrid 00:56.08 00:56.08
00:56.34 M769 ABAD ESCRIBANO, LIDIA ESP 97 AA Catalunya 13-02-2022 Madrid 00:56.34 00:57.14
00:56.35 M5699 FERNANDEZ MORA, LAURA ESP 92  Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 08-01-2023  Madrid 00:55.13 00:56.35
00:56.42 GA19875 ROJO CAZORLA, CLAUDIA ESP 97 At. Arroyomolinos 21-01-2023 OUrense 00:56.42 00:56.42
00:56.61 NA14982 BERMEJO YANGUAS, NEREA ESP 98 Grupompleo Pamplona At 21-01-2023  San Sebastian 503 00:56.61 00:56.61
00:56.66 TO5736 GALVEZ SANTAMARIA, ANA ESP 06 Image FDR 29/05/2022 Ciudad Real 00:57.26 00:57.26
00:56.93 M9202 LORENZO CARRASCO, ELISA ESP 05 CAPEX 29-05-2022 Madrid 00:57.31 00:58.56
00:58.35 M25614 HERRANZ AMAT, JACQUELINE ESP 00 Atletismo Alcorcon 11-06-2022  San Sebastian 219 00:59.36
00:58.77 M8139 BENEDE UBIETO, RAQUEL ESP 96 A.D.Sprint 28-01-2023 Madrid 81 00:58.77 00:58.77
00:58.89 M16218 ANDREU FERNANDEZ, ELENA ESP 04 Atletismo Alcorcon 17-06-2022 Leganés 149 00:59.72 00:59.72
00:59.37 M13124 PORTELA CARRERAS, MARINA ESP 00 A.A.Moratalaz 24-04-2022 Madrid 72 01:00.20 01:00.20
00:59.74 M1804 SIERRA GOMEZ, ELISA ESP 95 At. Arroyomolinos 27-02-2022 Madrid 184 00:59.74 01:00.86
00:59.77 M29639  SANTIBANEZ ALLLENDE, AMARA ESP 02 At. San Sebastian 28/01/2023 Madrid 01:00.32 01:00.32
01:00.70 M2365 AEDO GARCIA-REDONDO, LAURA ESP 01 Atletismo Alcorcon 22-01-2023 Madrid 124 00:59.49 01:00.70
01:00.83 NA15373 SANTE ARSENAL, REBECA ESP 01 Valdizarbe-GANA 29-01-2022  San Sebastian 438 01:00.67
01:00.88 M17376 FERNANDEZ DE NOGRARO SANZ, PALOMA ESP 06 At Pozuelo 04-06-2022  Madrid 577 01:02.85 01:02.87
01:01.04 NA14421 OSCOZ PEREZ, SILVIA ESP 95 Valdizarbe-GANA 21-01-2023  San Sebastian 427 01:01.04 01:01.04
01:01.23 M6974 TORRES DE LUCAS, MARIA ESP 81 At. Arroyomolinos 15-01-2022 Madrid 330 01:00.85
01:01.68 M7827 FENTANES CAMPOS, LARA ESP 07 At. Arroyomolinos 22-01-2023 Madrid 284 01:01.68 01:01.68
01:02.22 M12218 RODRIGUEZ VIZCAINO, AITANA ESP 07 Edward Athletic 22-01-2023 Madrid 749 01:02.22 01:02.22
01:02.25 CR36 MASSO SANCHEZ-MANJAVACAS, MANUELA ESP 02 Oviedo At. 05-02-2022  Ciudad Real
01:02.32 M10630 OROZCO MARTINEZ, SHEILA ESP 07 At. Arroyomolinos 22-01-2023 Madrid 291 01:02.32 01:02.32
01:02.46 M3652 FERNANDEZ DE CUEVAS MORGAN, LAURA ESP 07 Edward Athletic 28-01-2023 Madrid 754 01:02.46 01:02.46
01:02.71 M12786 DE LA CAL PARLORIO, MARTA ESP 89 A.D. Sprint 08-01-2023  Madrid 88 01:02.71 01:02.71
01:03.73 M26178 IBANEZ JARAMILLO, LAURA ESP 05 A.A.Moratalaz 29-05-2022 Madrid 48 01:01.46
01:04.01 M147 GONZALEZ GALAN, CARLOTA ESP 07 A.A.Mostoles 22-01-2023 MADRID (2.23.86) 455
01:04.03 M4458 GALERA BIBIAN, MANUELA ESP 04 A.D.Marathon 13-02-2022 Madrid 350 01:04.03
01:04.09 M5723 GUILLEN GALAN, ITZIAR ESP 04 Club Corredores 28-01-2023  Madrid 135 01:01.00 01:04.09
01:05.02 M12268 CERA MATEOS, LILIAN ESP 85 At Cervantes Alcala 22-01-2023 Madrid 1037 01:05.02 01:05.02
01:05.33 M13174  SANCHEZ CANO, INES ESP 07 Edward Athletic 28-01-2023 Madrid 753 01:05.33 01:05.33
01:05.39 M364 LATORRE MOLINA, ZULIMA ESP 83 Track Cross Road Team 28-01-2023 Madrid 945 01:05.39 01:05.39
01:05.97 M6099 PEREZ INSOLERA, CLAUDIA ESP 80 Track Cross Road Team 22-01-2023 Madrid 949 01:05.50 01:05.97
01:06.32 M24181 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DANIELA ESP 06 Suanzes San Blas 22-01-2023 Madrid 363 01:06.32 01:06.32
01:07.42 M18013 SANZ POZO, IRENE ESP 06 At Cervantes Alcala 08-01-2023  Madrid 771 01:07.42 01:07.42
01:07.98 M7019 RAMIREZ DE LA ANTONIA, MELANIE ESP 77 Track Cross Road Team 18-06-2022  AroNa 951 01:10.78
01:08.43 M5962 LECHON DIEZ, LAURA ESP 07 A.A.Mostoles 22-02-2023 MADRID (2.34.95) 454
01:09.30 M7835 BLAZQUEZ BARROS, PILAR ESP 07 Edward Athletic 22-01-2023 Madrid 757 01:09.30 01:09.30
01:10.22 M6782 POLO SACRISTAN, LAURA ESP 06 Edward Athletic 22-01-2023 Madrid 755 01:10.22 01:10.22
01:10.56 M4008 CADENAS LOPEZ, AITANA ESP 06 Municipal Arganda 29-05-2022 Madrid 527
01:11.05 M17196 DEL BURGO MAQUEDA, FATIMA ESP 07 At Cervantes Alcala 22-01-2023 Madrid 766 01:11.05 01:11.05

M393 ATTEEN CARMONA, AIMARA ESP 07 Track Cross Road Team 698
M3930 LOPEZ NEVADO, IRENE ESP 07 Suanzes San Blas 373
M27981 MARTIN RIPOLL, BLANCA MARIA ESP 07 A.D.Sprint 161
M13442 MONTES CIFUENTES, MARTINA ESP 04 A.D.Marathon 366 01:06.68
M27848 ROSSI DGHOGHI, AYA ESP 07 Track Cross Road Team 713

800m FEM. PC SF

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
02:08.47 M2156 MARTIN REDOLAR, ELENA ESP 97 Super Amara BAT 25-06-2022  Nerja 02:09.42 02:11.02
02:11.62 GU1992 BAYO AGUSTIN, MARTA ESP 90 AA Catalunya 29-01-2022 Valencia 02:11.62 02:14.03

02:13.19 (02883 CANO PADILLA, MARIA ESP 99 FCBarcelona 25/06/2022 Nerja (4.20.96) 1500-4:20.96 02:17.07
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02:13.22 NA15373 SANTE ARSENAL, REBECA ESP 01 Valdizarbe-GANA 19-02-2022 Salamanca 438 02:13.22 02:19.47
02:13.45 M14434  GOMEZ FERNANDEZ, MARIA ESP 04 A.D. Sprint 15-06-2022 Arganda Del Rey 72 02:16.57 02:18.04
02:13.91 TO5267 KHATIRI OUHAYED, SAMAR ESP 05 Atletismo Albacete 18-06-2022  Jerez De La FroNtera 02:14.72
02:15.60 M1983 JIMENEZ HEVIA, SARAY ESP 04 Go Fit Athletics 05-06-2022  Madrid 410 02:19.28 02:21.30
02:17.12 M8958 LOPEZ PEREZ, ANA ESP 02 Suanzes San Blas 05-06-2022 Madrid 164 02:16.24 02:21.23
02:17.57 M4851 ALONSO DOMINGUEZ, SUSANA ESP 93 INDEPENDIENTE 05-06-2022  Madrid 618 02:18.70 02:18.70
02:17.79 S03434 PINERA RUIZ, MARIA ESP 98 Las Celtiberas de Soria 23-04-2022 ValladolLid 4568 02:17.71
02:18.03 TO5285 SERRANO FARRACES, BEATRIZ ESP 89 UDAT Talavera 22-01-2023 Madrid 02:18.03 02:18.03
02:18.07 M6947 TERCIADO HERNANDEZ, IRENE ESP 02 A.A.Moratalaz 20-07-2022  LoS CoRrales De Buelna 51 02:19.25
02:18.22 NA15240 BERMEJO YANGUAS, ANE ESP 01 At. Ardoi 09-01-2022  Sabadell 20 02:18.22
02:18.35 CR4599 MURNOZ DE LA CRUZ, VIOLETA ESP 99 Trops-Cueva de Nerja 14-01-2023  Antequera 02:15.87 02:18.35
02:18.57 M25764  TEIXEIRA HIDALGO, YAIZA ESP 96 Union Atletica Coslada 22-05-2022  GijoN 459 02:25.05
02:19.13 M568 MAROTO HERRANZ, JULIA ESP 06 Ardillas-Escorial 23-01-2022 Madrid 260 02:19.13 02:22.62
02:19.20 M4253 BOGDANOVA KIRILOVA, NATALIE ESP 05 Atletismo Alcorcon 28-01-2023 Madrid 152 02:19.20 02:19.20
02:23.65 M3740 DEL PESO LEY, CELIA ESP 02 Colmenar Viejo 13-02-2022 Madrid 361 02:23.65 02:28.63
02:23.86 M147 GONZALEZ GALAN, CARLOTA ESP 07 A.A.Mostoles 22-01-2023 Madrid 455 02:23.86 02:23.86
02:24.65 M1330 CARRION MARTINEZ, LOLA ESP 04 A.D.Marathon 19-02-2022 Madrid 334 02:24.65
02:26.03 M7841 BENITO MOJON, JULIA ESP 07 At. Arroyomolinos 14-01-2023  Madrid 283 02:26.03 02:26.03
02:26.09 M1708 DE LA IGLESIA CHAVEZ, ANA ESP 04 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 30-01-2022 Madrid 295 02:26.09
02:26.99 M1250 MOLPECERES ALVAREZ, MARTA ESP 73  At. Arroyomolinos 25-05-2022  Fuenlabrada 327 02:28.52 02:32.58
02:27.09 M18396 MARTINEZ AMIGO, MARTA ESP 05 At Cervantes Alcala 25-05-2022  Fuenlabrada 429 02:31.95
02:28.72 M16309 BOOKAIN RACHI, IBTISSAM MAR 03 Atletismo Alcorcon 05-06-2022  Madrid 129 02:28.07 02:28.07
02:29.07 M11977  SANCHEZ-ALAMO DEL CASTILLO, SUSANA ESP 83 At. Arroyomolinos 27-05-2022  Arganda Del Rey 329
02:29.21 M15777 ROS NAVARRO, ELENA ESP 06 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 28-01-2023 Madrid 688 02:29.21 02:29.21
02:31.51 M10369 LLERENA SANZ, MARIA MAGDALENA ESP 78 At. Arroyomolinos 23-02-2022 Braga - (POR) 326 02:31.51 02:32.27
02:32.62 M9891 PINO CRUZ, ANDREA ESP 98 CD At Dromos 28-01-2023 Madrid 353 02:25.87 02:32.62
02:33.34 M5539 GESTO GARCIA, PAULA ESP 06 At Pozuelo 22-01-2023 Madrid 580 02:33.34 02:33.34
02:34.04 M8742 MURNOZ DE LA ESPADA VICENTE, LUNA ESP 06 A.D.Marathon 14-01-2023 Madrid 655 02:34.04 02:34.04
02:34.22 TO5735 SANCHEZ MANZANARES, NOELIA ESP 07 Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo 22-01-2023 Toledo
02:34.43 CU1743 NINO TORRIJOS, PAOLA ESP 87 A.D.Marathon 22-01-2023 MADRID (5.03.50)
02:34.55 M12140  ARIAS BELZER, INGRID GER 05 Atletismo Alcorcon 13-02-2022 Madrid 151 02:34.55 02:34.55
02:35.03 M9394 DONOSO JIMENEZ, PAULA ESP 06 Atletismo Leganes 22-01-2023 Madrid 430 02:35.03 02:35.03
02:35.45 M12606 GARCIA VILLA, JIMENA ESP 07 At. Collado Villalba 14-01-2023 Madrid 524 02:35.45 02:35.45
02:35.77 M19498 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, LAURA ESP 05 Club Atletismo Las Rozas 15-06-2022  Arganda Del Rey 24 02:35.95 02:35.95
02:36.01 M7037 GALLARDO MONTALVO, MARIA DE LOS REYES ESP 76 At. Arroyomolinos 27-05-2022  Arganda Del Rey 322 02:30.46 02:39.47
02:36.66 M8739 MORALES CANO, INES ESP 07 A.D.Marathon 28-01-2023 Madrid 650 02:36.66 02:36.66
02:37.25 M6807 TORRES LOPEZ, ANGELA ESP 03 A.D.Marathon 14-01-2023 Madrid 307 02:25.31 02:37.25
02:38.05 M406 DE LAS HERAS SIRO, MARTA ESP 06 At Cervantes Alcala 08-05-2022 MoGStoles 765
02:45.85 M26153 POZO GUTIERREZ, DEVA ESP 93 Suanzes San Blas 08-05-2022  MoStoles 251 02:46.19 02:46.19
02:46.01 M10341 POVEDANO NAVARRO, LAURA ESP 02 Ardillas-Escorial 30-01-2022 Madrid 114 02:46.01
02:50.24 M18159 BELLANGEON , MARGAUX FRA 05 Ciudad de los Poetas 23-01-2022 Madrid 253 02:50.24
02:51.60 M29830 MARQUEZ DE PRADO CANOVAS, MARIA ESP 05 A.D.Marathon 14-01-2023 Madrid 360 02:51.60 02:51.60
02:52.87 M9244 GUZMAN RUBIO, ALEA ESP 07 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 22-01-2023 Madrid 557 02:52.87 02:52.87
02:55.99 M24932 CARVAJAL HERNANDEZ, EVA ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes 14-01-2023 Madrid 411 02:55.99 02:55.99
02:58.47 M28668 BUENO LUCENA, JULIA ESP 06 Atletismo Leganes 14-01-2023 Madrid 420 02:58.47 02:58.47
02:58.56 M223 YAO GARCIA, YVONNE ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes 14-01-2023 Madrid 438 02:58.56 02:58.56
02:59.50 M18982 HERREROS GARCIA, CARLA ESP 07 A.A.Moratalaz 14-01-2023 Madrid 109 02:59.50 02:59.50
02:59.78 M16214 MEJIA FIDALGO, AINARA ESP 07 SS.Reyes - CC. Menorca 22-01-2023 Madrid 561 02:59.78 02:59.78
03:39.61 M2230 ALONSO ALONSO, MARIA CONSUELO ESP 48 Lynze Parla 05-02-2022 Valencia 612 03:05.14

M29435 CALVO BARRIO, BLANCA ESP 01 A.D.Marathon 277 02:42.55

M30194  CASTRO DOMINGUEZ, SOFIA ESP 99 A.D.Marathon 616

M15627 CEBADERA DIEZMA, LORENA ESP 07 Cronos Villaviciosa 400

M114 CHIVO VAZQUEZ, MARGARITA ESP 68 Track Cross Road Team 942

M2131 FOLE SANCHEZ, LAURA ESP 98 Polideportivo Getafe 350 02:18.13

M29907 GALAN RUIZ, RAQUEL ESP 83 At. Arroyomolinos 333

1B2233 GARCIA PONS, JULIA ESP 07 Cecome Menorca Atletisme

M386 GUTIERREZ AYUSO, EMMA ESP 07 Suanzes San Blas 369

M19805 GUTIERREZ NAVARRO, EVA ESP 01 A.D.Marathon

M867 MARTINEZ MATA, MARIA DOLORES ESP 74 CATorrejon de Ardoz 970 02:45.54

M3849 MORENO DA CASA, MARIA ESP 06 Ciudad de los Poetas 466

M6921 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAQUEL ESP 76 Club Corredores 385 02:36.04

M30295 MORGANIZO IGLESIAS, SABELA ESP 06 Ciudad de Rivas 836

M10629 OROZCO MARTINEZ, AROHA ESP 07 At. Arroyomolinos 290

M30296 PRIETO TOMAS, SILVIA ESP 06 Ciudad de Rivas 837

M27089  SENOVILLA SIERRA, LUCIA ESP 05 A.A.Moratalaz 58

M29908  VALDIVIESO GONZALEZ, VIRGINIA SILVIA ESP 79 At. Arroyomolinos 331

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

09.13 M5309 KRASNITSKAYA GAIKO, VALERIA ESP 08 A.D.Marathon 20-03-2022 Madrid 906 09.13 09.29
09.38 M1456 BERENGUER GARCIA, PAULA ESP 08 A.D.Sprint 20-03-2022 Madrid 172 09.38 09.47
09.41 M12192  TRIGUERO ALONSO, ESTEFANIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 11-12-2022 Madrid 251 09.41 15.44
09.56 M1527 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, JULIA ESP 09 A.D.Sprint 11-12-2022 Madrid 236 09.56 09.94
09.59 M29201 GARCIA MARTINEZ, PAULA ESP 09 A.D.Marathon 21-01-2023 Madrid 901 09.59 09.59
09.69 M18002  TENA SUAREZ, CARLOTA ESP 08 Edward Athletic 15-01-2023 Madrid 1050 09.69 09.69
09.82 M2677 IGLESIAS MARTINEZ, DANIELA ESP 09 Colmenar Viejo 11-12-2022 Madrid 1085 09.82 09.84
09.95 M13646  JIMENEZ ARMELE, GABRIELA ESP 08 A.D.Sprint 20-03-2022 Madrid 210 09.95 10.23
10.03 M16241 BERRUEZO REDONDO, LUCIA ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 21-01-2023 Madrid 740 10.03 10.03
10.04 M11619 COLMENERO TORRES, AITANA ESP 09 A.D.Marathon 21-01-2023 Madrid 892 10.04 10.04
10.16 M2719 HERNANDEZ FERMOSELL, VIOLETA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 20-03-2022 Madrid 206 10.16 10.42
10.17 M14211 RUIZ-GALVEZ KLEINERT, ANA ESP 09 A.D.Sprint 21-01-2023 Madrid 240 10.17 10.17
10.19 M12544 PINERO CUADRA, CARLOTA ESP 08 At. Arroyomolinos 20-02-2022 Madrid 408 10.19 10.24

10.21 M30020  NSOROM SEPA, GISELE ESP 08 At.Fuenlabrada 21-01-2023  Madrid 10.21 10.21
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10.26 M4019 VILLANUEVA COGOLLO, YAIZA ESP 09 At. Arroyomolinos 15-01-2023 Madrid 409 10.26 10.26
10.32 M10541 RUIZ JIMENEZ, SANDRA ESP 08 Running Henares 15-01-2023  Madrid 676 10.32 10.32
10.37 M1063 REGALON NIETO, CARMEN ESP 08 Edward Athletic 11-12-2022 Madrid 1051 10.37 10.65
10.40 M473 BARQUILLA LENADOR, CARMEN ESP 09 At. Arroyomolinos 21-01-2023 Madrid 410 10.40 10.40
10.63 M9847 LOPEZ FUERTES, EVA ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 15-01-2023 Madrid 567 10.63 10.63
10.82 M789 PENA MONTERO, ARANTXA ESP 09 A.A.Valdemoro 21-01-2023 Madrid 1039 10.82 10.82
10.87 M14992 MERINO FLECHA, SILVIA ESP 08 ED Santander 08-01-2022 Madrid 372 10.87 11.01
10.92 M26596 PEREDA GALERA, VICTORIA ESP 08 A.A.Valdemoro 20-03-2022 Madrid 1040 10.92
10.95 M10961 LANZAT ALBALADEJO, NADIA ESP 08 Colmenar Viejo 20-03-2022 Madrid 1086 10.95
11.01 M14035 HERRERO MIGUEL, CANDELA ESP 08 Union Atletica Coslada 15-01-2023 Madrid 949 11.01 11.01
11.04 M14337 PAEZ VILCHES, LAURA ESP 08 Ajalkala 15-01-2023 Madrid 22 11.04 11.04
11.11 M14176  CABALLERO ZAFRA, SARAY ESP 08 Ajalkala 15-01-2023 Madrid 7 11.11 11.11
11.16 M27111 GONZALEZ CASTRO, YERA ESP 08 A.A.Moratalaz 15-01-2023 Madrid 139 11.16 11.16
11.27 M6765 HERVELLA VAQUERO, JULIETA ESP 09 ED Santander 21-01-2023 Madrid 371 11.27 11.27
11.38 M14884 MARTIN MURNOZ, JIMENA MARGARITA ESP 08 A.D.Sprint 21-01-2023 Madrid 216 11.38 11.38
11.39 M6111 ALONSO MARTIN, CARLA ESP 09 ED Santander 21-01-2023 Madrid 373 11.39 11.39
11.53 M25326 MULET JIMENEZ, GABRIELA ESP 08 Ajalkala 19-11-2022 Madrid 20 11.53
11.54 M16092  SANCHEZ LORENZO, ADRIANA ESP 09 SS.Reyes - CC. Menorca 21-01-2023 Madrid 816 11.54 11.54
11.62 M14149 HERRERO MIGUEL, LAURA ESP 08 Union Atletica Coslada 06-02-2022 Madrid 950 11.62
13.08 M28046  SANCHEZ HERGUETA, PAOLA ESP 08 Running Henares 19-11-2022 Madrid 677 13.08
13.83 M18744 MELENDEZ ALVAREZ, YAIZA ESP 08 A.D.Sprint 29-01-2022 Madrid 220 13.83

M28078 CARRETERO HIJON, CARLA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 180

M30251 ESTALLO BUSTOS, AFRICA ESP 09 A.D.Sprint 1188

M29173 GARCIA GONZALEZ, NAYRA ESP 08 E.A.Majadahonda 338

M13716  GARCIA PINTADO, AINHOA ESP 09 Union Atletica Coslada 945

M6987 GARCIA-LOYGORRI FUENTE, BLANCA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 199

M6756 HERNANDO MORATILLA, CARMEN ESP 09 Cronos Villaviciosa 741

M30151 MARTINEZ DEL VILLAR, ANA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 1173

M18274 MARTINEZ VIRSEDA, ANGELA ESP 09 CD Base 277

M1465 MURADO BARBERO, IRIA ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 576

M30152 PALACIOS BLANCO, DANIELA ESP 08 A.D.Sprint 247

M25623 REQUEJO GOMEZ, EMMA ESP 09 At. Arroyomolinos 1164

M29230 RUIZ LOPEZ, MARINA ESP 09 A.D.Marathon 924

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

09.10 M14980 DIAZ GARCIA, MARIA DEL VALLE ESP 06 ED Santander 15-01-2023  Madrid 246 09.10 09.10
09.62 M13074  GUERRERO IRUELA, KIRA ESP 07 Cronos Villaviciosa 20-03-2022 Madrid 512 09.62 09.92
09.69 M6493 NAVARRETE NSUE, ANDREA ESP 07 Ajalkala 30-01-2022 Madrid 8 09.69 09.81
09.70 M13652  SACRISTAN LOPEZ DE LAS HAZAS, IRENE ESP 07 ED Santander 20-03-2022 Madrid 250 09.70 10.25
09.82 M18908 DEL NUEVO CATALINAS, CAYETANA ESP 07 A.A.Moratalaz 21-01-2023 Madrid 103 09.82 09.82
09.89 M11671 PINAN BERMUDO, INES ESP 07 A.A.Valdemoro 21-01-2023 Madrid 745 09.89 09.89
10.07 MS9009 HERVAS CASCALES, MARINA ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles 06-03-2022 Madrid 452 10.07
10.10 M4887 RUIZ GONZALEZ, VERA ESP 06 Cronos Villaviciosa 21-01-2023 Madrid 517 10.10 10.10
10.40 M17033  AGUERO LEON, ANDREA ESP 07 Club Atletismo Las Rozas 19-11-2022 Madrid 71 10.40
10.41 M17668 GUERRERO IRUELA, DIGNA ESP 07 Cronos Villaviciosa 19-11-2022 Madrid 511 10.41 10.78
11.01 M807 GALVEZ GARRIDO, LAURA ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes 21/03/2023 Madrid
11.03 M3997 MOTAS FERNANDEZ, ROCIO ESP 07 Track Cross Road Team 16-01-2022 Madrid 709 11.03
11.46 M25937 GIL MIRANDA, IRENE ESP 06 ED Santander 15-01-2023 Madrid 251 11.46 11.46
11.47 M15409 FRANCO CABRERA, ALEJANDRA-JISSELL ESP 06 A.A.Moratalaz 15-01-2023  Madrid 105 11.47 11.47

M11156  ALCONADA SOLA, CRISTINA ESP 06 Atletismo Alcorcon 319

M6197 CUBILLO ESTEBAN, ISABEL ESP 07 A.D. Sprint 136

1B2233 GARCIA PONS, JULIA ESP 07 Cecome Menorca Atletisme

M29673 MARTINEZ ALZONA, BIBIANA ESP 07 Track Cross Road Team 707

M9032 RAMOS LOPEZ, DANIELA ESP 07 Colmenar Viejo 777

M3482 ROLDAN MUINOS, NATALIA ESP 06 Cronos Villaviciosa 519

M4168 RUIZ LOPEZ, DANIELA ESP 06 A.A.Valdemoro 746 11.14

1B20627 SUBIRATS BAGUR, ROSER ESP 06 Cecome Menorca Atletisme
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